## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jongsang NOH	05/11/2010
Jonggeun CHA	05/11/2010
Donghwan KIM	05/11/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Donghee Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	218 Hwangseong-dong, Nam-gu	
City:	Ulsan Metropolitan City	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	680-160	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12786197

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)854-1332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-854-1331

Email: mail@lrkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LRK Patent Law Firm

Address Line 1: 1952 Gallows Rd. Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10298US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taeksoo Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10298US\_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0484 12786197

CH \$40 00

501190935

U.S	S. ASSI	GNMEN	VT.	
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One undersigned inventor(s) (hereinefler, "ASSIGNOR"	e Dollar (\$1,00) ") by	, and of other	good and valuable consideration paid to the	
Donghee Industrial Co., Ltd. 218 Hwangseong-dong, Nam-gu, U	Jisan Metr	opolitan C	ity 680-160, Republic of Korea	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is transfere to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig				
ACTUATOR APPARATUS O	F ACTIVI	ACCEL	ERATOR PEDAL	
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/</u> United States was executed on the same date here	ewith, or, if not	so executed, v	or for which application for Letters Patent of the vas:	
(a) executed on			eution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on	LRK	LRK Patent Firm, or any registered or authorized attorney of the LRK Patent Firm, associated with Customer Number 56144 is		
Application No.	here	by authorized t	o insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applic latent(s) may be granted and including any extensi latent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE main inforcing protection for sald invention, including in the atters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexe	ions thereof (c ed by said ASS ay deem neces se preparation	ollectively, here IGNEE and with sary, desirable and prosecution	cinafter, "said application(s) and Letters thout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and n of said application(s) and the issuance of said	
roceeding which may arise or be declared in relative including separate assignments and declarations, to roducing evidence.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	<b>V</b> 2 4.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	· Çı	Date)	(Optional: Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
Jongsang NOH	11. Ma	<u> </u>		
Jonggeun CHA Jonggeun CHA	1. May	/solo		
Donahwan KIM	11.1927	1/2010		
Donghwan KIM				
P10150US-Assignment_LRK			Description	

**RECORDED: 05/31/2010** 

Attorney Docket No. \_

PATENT REEL: 024460 FRAME: 0485